The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been compiled in a manner consistent with
the accounting policies adopted by the Issuer. These accounting policies are similar in most material respects to those
of the ProBuild Parent. Following the ProBuild Acquisition, the Issuer will perform a more detailed review of the
ProBuild Parent�s accounting policies. As a result of that review, differences may be identified between the
accounting policies of the two companies that, when conformed, could have a material impact on the combined
financial statements.

This offering is not conditioned on the completion of the ProBuild Acquisition. The Notes Offering and our entry into
the ABL Facility are each conditioned on the closing of the ProBuild Acquisition.

S-60

Edgar Filing: Builders FirstSource, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 117

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations For the Three Months Ended March 31,
2015

Historical Pro
Forma

Combined
Company

Builders
FirstSource

ProBuild
Holdings

Presentation
Reclassification

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Note
Ref

(in thousands, other than per share amounts)
Statement of Operations
Data:
Net sales $ 370,986 $ 913,140 $ �  $ �  $ 1,284,126
Cost of sales 287,253 676,286 9,185 388 4(c), 5(a) 973,112

Gross margin 83,733 236,854 (9,185) (388) 311,014

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and
administrative expenses

82,838 247,203 (9,185) 10,152

4(c),
4(d),
5(b) 331,008

Facility closure costs 254 �  �  �  4(d) 254

Total operating expenses 83,092 247,203 (9,185) 10,152 331,262

Income (loss) from operations 641 (10,349) �  (10,540) (20,248)

Interest expense (7,607) (12,878) �  (23,937) 5(c) (44,422)
Interest income �  �  �  �  �
Other income �  3,046 �  �  3,046

Income (loss) from continuing
operations before income tax (6,966) (20,181) �  (34,477) (61,624)

Income tax (expense) benefit (196) (866) �  �  5(d) (1,062)

Loss from continuing
operations (7,162) (21,047) �  (34,477) (62,686)

Income from discontinued
operations 92 �  �  �  92

Net loss (7,070) (21,047) �  (34,477) (62,594)

Basic net Loss per share:
Loss from continuing
operations $ (0.07) $ (0.59)

�  �

Edgar Filing: Builders FirstSource, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 118

Income (loss) from
discontinued operations

Net loss $ (0.07) $ (0.59)

Diluted net Loss per share:
Loss from continuing
operations $ (0.07) $ (0.59)
Loss from discontinued
operations �  �

Net loss $ (0.07) $ (0.59)

Weighted average common
shares outstanding:
Basic 98,204 7,468 5(e) 105,672

Diluted 98,624 7,048 5(e) 105,672

S-61

Edgar Filing: Builders FirstSource, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 119

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations For the Year Ended December 31, 2014

Historical Pro
Forma

Combined
Company

Builders
FirstSource

ProBuild
Holdings

Presentation
Reclassification

Pro Forma
Adjustments Note Ref

(in thousands, other than per share amounts)
Statement of Operations
Data:
Net sales $ 1,604,096 $ 4,478,723 $ �  $ �  $ 6,082,819
Cost of sales 1,247,099 3,323,726 35,900 (4,490) 4(a), 5(a) 4,602,235

Gross margin 356,997 1,154,997 (35,900) 4,490 1,480,584

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 306,508 1,084,052 (47,072) 35,960

4(a),
4(b), 5(b) 1,379,448

Facility closure costs 471 �  11,172 �  4(b) 11,643

Total operating expenses 306,979 1,084,052 (35,900) 35,960 1,391,091

Income (loss) from
operations 50,018 70,945 �  (31,470) 89,493

Interest expense (30,349) (54,728) �  (92,889) 5(c) (177,966)
Interest income �  3,271 �  �  3,271
Other income �  6,318 �  �  6,318

Income (loss) from
continuing operations
before income tax 19,669 25,806 �  (124,359) (78,884)

Income tax (expense)
benefit (1,111) (596) �  �  5(d) (1,707)

Income (loss) from
continuing operations 18,558 25,210 �  (124,359) (80,591)

Loss from discontinued
operations (408) �  �  �  (408)

Net income (loss) 18,150 25,210 �  (124,359) (80,999)

Basic net income (loss) per
share:

$ 0.19 $ (0.77)

Edgar Filing: Builders FirstSource, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 120

Income (loss) from
continuing operations
Loss from discontinued
operations �  �

Net income (loss) $ 0.19 $ (0.77)

Diluted net income (loss)
per share:
Income (loss) from
continuing operations $ 0.18 $ (0.77)
Loss from discontinued
operations �  �

Net income (loss) $ 0.18 $ (0.77)

Weighted average common
shares outstanding:
Basic 98,050 7,366 5(e) 105,416

Diluted 100,522 5,342 5(e) 105,864

S-62

Edgar Filing: Builders FirstSource, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 121

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet As of March 31, 2015

Historical Pro
Forma

Combined
Company

Builders
FirstSource

ProBuild
Holdings

Presentation
Reclassification

Pro Forma
Adjustments Note Ref

(in thousands)
Assets
Current assets:
Cash

$ 36,837 $ 15,665 �  $ 74,878

6(a),

6(g) $ 127,380
Accounts receivable, net 157,221 414,558 �  �  571,779
Nontrade receivables �  �  �  �  �
Inventories 146,824 337,066 �  89,134 6(b), 6(c) 573,024
Other current assets

24,215 21,444 �  4,479
6(d),
6(g) 50,138

Total current assets 365,097 788,733 �  168,491 1,322,321
Net property and equipment 84,734 561,828 �  124,372 6(c) 770,934
Other assets: �
Goodwill 141,090 1,026,159 �  (840,322) 6(c) 326,927
Intangibles, net 16,657 3,660 �  520,040 6(c) 540,357
Assets held for sale �  10,016 �  �  10,016
Other assets, net

17,878 3,255 �  43,229
6(d),
6(g) 64,362

Total other assets 175,625 1,043,090 �  (277,053) 941,662

Total assets $ 625,456 $ 2,393,651 �  $ 15,810 $ 3,034,917

Liabilities and Stockholders�
Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 90,737 $ 292,583 �  �  $ 383,320
Checks outstanding �  �  �  �  �
Accrued liabilities

74,083 205,368 �  (6,830)

6(c),

6(g) 272,621
Current maturities of
long-term debt and lease
obligations 55,076 6,269 �  (49,000) 6(d) 12,345
Deferred income taxes �  4,069 �  (4,069) 6(g) �

Total current liabilities 219,896 508,289 �  (59,899) 668,286
353,810 1,327,888 �  542,718 6(d) 2,224,416

Edgar Filing: Builders FirstSource, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 122

Long-term debt, net of
current maturities
Deferred income taxes �  4,176 �  (4,173) 6(g) 3
Other long-term liabilities 17,774 15,662 �  (200) 6(c) 33,236

Total liabilities 591,480 1,856,015 �  478,446 2,925,941
Stockholders� equity: �
Common stock 985 5 �  (5) 6(e) 985
Additional paid-in capital 380,934 869,218 �  (769,218) 6(e) 480,934
Retained deficit (347,943) (815,485) �  790,485 6(f) (372,943)
Noncontrolling interest �  483,898 �  (483,898) 6(f) �
Total stockholders� equity 33,976 537,636 �  (462,636) 108,976

Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity $ 625,456 $ 2,393,651 �  $ 15,810 $ 3,034,917

S-63

Edgar Filing: Builders FirstSource, Inc. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 123

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

1. Description of Transaction
On April 13, 2015, the Issuer entered into a Securities Purchase Agreement (the �Agreement�) with ProBuild Holdings
LLC, and the holders of securities of ProBuild named as parties thereto (collectively, the �Sellers�). Pursuant to the
Agreement, the Issuer will acquire all of the operating affiliates of ProBuild through the purchase of all of the issued
and outstanding equity interests of ProBuild for approximately $1.63 billion, subject to working capital adjustments